## BEFORE THE HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION BAYS No. 33-36, SECTOR-4, PANCHKULA- 134112, HARYANA

Case No. HERC/RA – 13 of 2019

DATE OF HEARING : 09.09.2019

DATE OF ORDER : 10.09.2019

## IN THE MATTER OF:

Application Seeking Review of Order Dated 22.04.19 in Petition No. HERC/PRO-39 of 2018 in accordance with powers vested with the Commission under S.94(1)(F) of Electricity Act, 2003 read with Regulation 78(1) of HERC/06/2004 Regulations.

**Review Petitioner** Star Wire (India) Ltd., VPO Chhainsa, Ballabgarh,

Faridabad

Respondent HVPNL & DHBVNL

**PRESENT** 

On behalf of the Petitioner: 1. Shri R.K. Jain, Advisor/Legal & Power

2. Shri D.K. Gangwar, GM

On behalf of the Respondent: 1. Smt. Sonia Madan, Advocate

2. Shri Kuldeep Mor, XEN, DHBVN

3. Shri Hans Raj, XEN, HVPNL

4. Shri Ravinder Kumar, SDO, HVPNL

QUORUM Shri D.S. Dhesi, Chairman

Shri Pravindra Singh, Member

Shri Naresh Sardana, Member

## **INTERIM ORDER**

- 1) The matter was heard as scheduled.
- 2) The representatives of the Review Petitioner Sh. R.K. Jain and Respondent Smt. Smt. Sonia Madan, Advocate briefed their submissions to the Commission.

The Order reserved.

This Order is signed, dated and issued by the Haryana Electricity Regulatory Commission on 10/09/2019.

Date: 10.09.2019 (Naresh Sardana) (Pravindra Singh) (D.S. Dhesi)
Place: Panchkula Member Member Chairman